GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIQON NO. : 3792
(To be answered on the gt August 2018)

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS

3792. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ole1R fetiotol 34l be pleased to state:-

(a) Whether the Government proposes to allocate more funds to the States which are performing well in implementation of various developmental schemes and if so, the details thereof

(b) whether any guideline has been issued in this regard; and

(¢) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oleR fasretol FpieRI A 316 Jii (Shri Jayant Sinha)

a) This Ministry does not allocate any fund to any State.
b) No guideline has been issued in this regard.

¢) Does not arise.
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